505390031 03/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5436824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN K. ALBRECHT	09/10/2014
ALEXANDRE COTE	09/10/2014
MARTIN DUPLESSIS	09/10/2014
ANDREW CHARLES GOOD	09/10/2014
YVES LEBLANC	09/10/2014
CHRISTOPHER C. NASVESCHUK	09/10/2014
ALEXANDER M. TAYLOR	09/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSTELLATION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	215 FIRST STREET SUITE 200
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15449706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)876-4098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528764098

Email: ELANGHANS@VHPMLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: VIKSNINS HARRIS PADYS MALEN LLP

Address Line 1: 7851 METRO PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 325

Address Line 4: BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01075.018US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ LANGHANS
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Langhans/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=01075.018PV1-Assignment to be Filed-Constellation#page1.tif source=01075.018PV1-Assignment to be Filed-Constellation#page2.tif source=01075.018PV1-Assignment to be Filed-Constellation#page3.tif source=01075.018PV1-Assignment to be Filed-Constellation#page4.tif source=01075.018PV1-Assignment to be Filed-Constellation#page5.tif source=01075.018PV1-Assignment to be Filed-Constellation#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, (each referred to as "Assignor")

BRIAN K. ALBRECHT	
ALEXANDRE CÔTÉ	
MARTIN DUPLESSIS	
ANDREW CHARLES GOOD	
YVES LEBLANC	
CHRISTOPHER G. NASVESCHUK	
ALEXANDER M. TAYLOR	

made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I/we filed the following patent application(s)

\$ 10 mm of the control of the contro

AND WHEREAS, <u>CONSTELLATION PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, INC., having an office and place of business at <u>215 FIRST STREET</u>, <u>SUITE 200</u>, <u>CAMBRIDGE</u>, <u>MA 02142</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of said prior agreement, I/we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, including its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest to all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid application(s), including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and to any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions filed in the United States or any other country or region, inclusive of, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals thereof, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, provisional patent applications, applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, certificates of addition, utility models, and petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the applications, inclusive

Docket No. 01075/018PV1 Serial No.: 62/046,770

of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, and to any and all Letters Patents and any related patent term extensions that may be granted for said Letters Patents with respect to the applications; all of the above to be held by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/we do hereby agree that I/we and my/our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I/we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

Docket No.: 01075.018PV1 Serial No.:: 62/046,770

	4.70
and the second s	I have hereunto set my hand this 10 day of
September 2014.	
	BRIAN K. ALBRECHT
STATE OF 11440MSU173	
3 . •) inn
COUNTY OF MINANES Y)SS)
	~ *
On this 10° day of 30°	Unbl 2014 before me personally appeared BRIAN K.
ALBRECHT to me known and known to	o me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledge	owledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	
STATE OF STATE	
[SEAL] SARAH Q. COL NOTARY PUB COMMONWEATH OF M MY COMMISSION APRIL 1, 201	RIC ASSACHUSETTS Notary Public EXPRES
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, September 2014.	I have hereunto set my hand this 10 day of
	ALEXANDER CÔTÉ
STATE OF MASSA MISSA 13)
COUNTY OF IN AUTOSEX)SS)
On this <u>D</u> day of <u>SAPA</u>	MM/2014 before me personally appeared <u>ALEXANDER</u>
$\underline{C\hat{O}T\acute{E}}$ to me known and known to me to	be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged	to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	
SARAH Q. COUGH NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASS MY COMMISSION EXP APPEL 1, 2016	ACHUSETTS

Docket No. 01075.018PV1 Scrial No.: .62/046,770 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand this 10 September , 2014. STATE OF MAGAINISCHS
COUNTY OF MADISTA On this 10 day of 1010 day of DUPLESSIS to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SARAH Q. COUGHUN MOTARY PUBLIC [SEAL] COMMONVEALTH OF MASSACHORUTES MY COMMERCIA EXISTS APR. 1, 2016 Lotary Miblic IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this YO day of ANDREW CHARLE&GOOD STATE OF MUSSACHUSETS)

COUNTY OF MIANISCEX

Notary

2ublic

purposes therein set forth.

[SEAU]

SARAH Q. COUGHERS NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEACH OF MASSACRUBECT MY COMMISSION EXPERTS APPL 1 1 1 1 1

Docket No.: 01075.018PV1 Serial No.: 62/046.770

1/7	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this LO day of 5 Provided 2014.	
YVES//EBLANC	
STATE OF MUSAUMUSU173)	
COUNTY OF MUDDLESUX	
On this ID day of SCHW 2014 before me personally appeared \underline{YVES}	
LEBLANC to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing	d V
instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes	
therein set forth.	
TISEALT SARAH Q. COUCHUN AND NOTABLY PUBLIC	
COMMONIVEALIN OF MASSACHISSITS Notal Public Mr COMMISSICH CHIRES APRIL 1, 2016	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10 day of September, 2014.	
CHRISTOPHER G. NASVESCHUK	
STATE OF 1199A CHUSUTS	
COUNTY OF MIDDIES SSS	
On this 12 day of Arms 2014 before me personally appeared	
CHRISTOPHER G. NASVESCHUK to me known and known to me to be the person described in and	
who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	
same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	
SARAH Q. COUGHUN Notary Public	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereupto set my hand this day of Soldward 1999.

ALEXANDER M. TAYLOR

STATE OF May of

PATENT REEL: 048679 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 03/22/2019

Docket No.: 01075.018PV1 Serial No.: 62/046.770